PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 8,590,269,734$   25,835,980   1,501,144,451   2,008,734,165   680,843,044   198,925,239   323,450,063   249,872,431   (781,145)   4,988,024,228   3,602,245,506$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC

 WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   183,694,004$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-2021-0446-S-EI.
(2)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS

INCOME STATEMENT
MAY, 2022

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 17,351,281,524   $ 16,761,802,488   $ (511,582,838)   $ (148,031,404)   $ 16,102,188,247   30.93% 3.49% 1.08% 3.49% 1.08% 3.49% 1.08%

SHORT TERM DEBT 1,005,181,887   971,024,448   (29,900,463)   (0)   941,123,986   1.81% 0.99% 0.02% 0.99% 0.02% 0.99% 0.02%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 26,449,708,119   25,551,506,727   (787,070,065)   8,775,820   24,773,212,483   47.58% 9.70% 4.62% 10.60% 5.04% 11.70% 5.57%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 426,539,520   426,211,563   (13,124,204)   0   413,087,359   0.79% 2.07% 0.02% 2.07% 0.02% 2.07% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 6,281,488,009   6,066,509,672   (184,506,075)   (74,632,186)   5,807,371,411   11.15% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,368,163,087   3,253,708,353   (100,190,459)   (0)   3,153,517,894   6.06% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 1,046,162,244   1,010,597,260   (27,665,394)   (112,157,171)   870,774,694   1.67% 7.25% 0.12% 7.80% 0.13% 8.46% 0.14%

TOTAL $ 55,928,524,390   $ 54,041,360,512   $ (1,654,039,497)   $ (326,044,941)   $ 52,061,276,074   100.00% 5.85% 6.29% 6.82%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 18,705,692,475   $ 18,176,794,848   $ (275,871,215)   $ (126,119,318)   $ 17,774,804,314   31.93% 3.36% 1.07% 3.36% 1.07% 3.36% 1.07%

SHORT TERM DEBT 446,235,935   433,634,194   (6,627,297)   (0)   427,006,897   0.77% 2.59% 0.02% 2.59% 0.02% 2.59% 0.02%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 27,939,516,589   27,151,155,550   (415,089,356)   8,775,820   26,744,842,015   48.05% 9.70% 4.66% 10.60% 5.09% 11.70% 5.62%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 430,942,722   430,820,367   (6,584,293)   (0)   424,236,074   0.76% 2.25% 0.02% 2.25% 0.02% 2.25% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 6,513,405,941   6,327,471,913   (95,563,099)   (74,632,186)   6,157,276,628   11.06% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,276,611,435   3,184,079,651   (48,662,773)   (0)   3,135,416,878   5.63% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 1,156,194,231   1,122,852,134   (15,485,822)   (109,591,145)   997,775,167   1.79% 7.11% 0.13% 7.71% 0.14% 8.31% 0.15%

TOTAL $ 58,468,599,327   $ 56,826,808,656   $ (863,883,855)   $ (301,566,829)   $ 55,661,357,972   100.00% 5.90% 6.34% 6.88%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $2,844 MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

MAY, 2022

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

3,994,324,512$   3,347,166,282$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 44,561,199   0